Any Owner who leases his or her Lot may, in the lease or other written instrulnent, 
assign the voting right appurtenant to that Lot to the lessee, provided that a copy of such 
instrument is furnished to the Association. 

Class B. There shall initially be two hundred forty-nine (249) Class B 
menlberships in the Association. This number shall be increased by three (3) memberships for 
each Lot which is annexed within the jurisdiction of the Association in accordance with Section 
2.2 of this Declaration in excess of eighty-three (83) Lots, and shall be decreased by three (3)

[...]

on a plat of subdivision entitled "Administrative Plat Six of 
Seven, ANNAPOLIS PRESERVE Section Two 11 , intended to be recorded 
among the Land Records of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, thence 
running with the outline of Section Two by the following one­
hundred and five (105) courses 

1. North 62°48'06" East, 1298.08 feet to a point, thence 
2. South 14°45'09" West, 100.00 feet to a point, thence 
3. South 73°25'31 11 East, 98.38 feet to a point, thence 
4. North 17°19'26" East, 34.51 feet to a point, thence 
5. North 57 ° 11' 16 II· East, 75.21 feet to a point, thence